
Federal Contract Opportunities Update

Notices for December 14-20, 2020 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between December 14-20,
2020 that pertain to hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental
contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does not necessarily contain
EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification
of solicitation amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

56 -- ASARCO SLAG PENINSULA SHORELINE CAP AND OUTFALL REPAIR AT TACOMA, WA
(SRCSGT) 
SOL: PANNWD-21-P-000022 
DUE: 122820 
NAICS: 237990. No solicitation is currently available; the type of solicitation to be issued will
depend upon information received in response to this announcement. This proposed project
requires repair of the seismically damaged slope (500 meters) and storm drainage (100
meters) at Operable Unit 2 of the Asarco Tacoma Smelter and Slag Peninsula Superfund Site.
The primary pollutants of concern are heavy metals, such as arsenic, copper and lead, from
slag that has contaminated site groundwater, soil, and sediments. The basic components of
this project are to replace the failing cap along the Eastern shoreline, replace the seismically
damaged outfall, remove and replace contaminated riprap armament, armor portions of the
slag peninsula shoreline, dispose of contaminated demolition debris, and monitor the offshore
cap via a pre- and post-construction bathy survey for construction damage. Interested firms
should submit a capabilities package (10 pages max). CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS ARE DUE
BY 1:00 PM PT ON DECEMBER 28, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/6f04a5e0dba6474eba6c7192df735d2b/view 
Posted: 12/15/20 
SPONSOR: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Seattle District, Seattle, WA. 

H -- SEMIANNUAL LANDFILL GROUNDWATER MONITORING SERVICES (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 36C24621Q0192 
DUE: 122820 
NAICS: 541330. This sources sought notice is issued for market research purposes only. The
VHA Network Contracting Office 6 (NCO 6) is conducting a market survey to find qualified
vendors who can provide semiannual landfill groundwater monitoring services for the Salem
VA Medical Center, 1970 Roanoke Blvd, Salem, VA 24153. Contractor will sample and test at
five groundwater sampling wells. Landfill semiannual monitoring occurs in September and
March each year. Contractor will include all laboratory testing fees and costs in their price to
the Government. NAICS code 541330 (Engineering Services), size standard $16.5M is
applicable to this acquisition. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS ARE DUE BY 4:00 PM ET ON
MONDAY, DECEMBER 28, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/c7433d90c1e544c9846921ce4595dd32/view 
Posted: 12/18/20 
SPONSOR: Dept of Veterans Affairs, 246-Network Contracting Office 6 (36C246), Hampton,
VA. 

B533--WASTEWATER PLANT LAB ANALYSIS, LYONS NJ (COMBINE) 
SOL: 36C24221Q0288 
DUE: 123020 
NAICS: 541380. THIS IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under NAICS code 541380.
The VANJ HealthCare System (VANJHCS) Lyons Campus requires an annual service contract
for its wastewater treatment plant. This contract is to provide for on-site collection and off-site
lab analysis of wastewater and sludge samples. All sampling and analysis must be completed
in accordance with NJDEP rules and regulations regarding lab analysis of wastewater samples.

  1 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for December 14-20, 2020

https://fbo.gov/
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/6f04a5e0dba6474eba6c7192df735d2b/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/c7433d90c1e544c9846921ce4595dd32/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


The physical plant is located at the VANJHCS, 151 Knollcroft Road, Bldg.141, Lyons, NJ
07939. The facility consists of an extended-aeration, activated-sludge wastewater treatment
plant with a variable design capacity of 200,000 to 1,000,000 GPD. A treatment plant
modernization program has made many repairs, including the installation of a new UV system
and a copper removal system. This is an annual service contract with four option years for
on-site collection of wastewater and sludge samples, and lab analysis of the samples.
Contractor assumes full responsibility for the proper disposal of all test samples, test
residues, and sample containers, whether hazardous or non-hazardous, at Contractor
expense. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 2:00 PM ET ON DECEMBER 30, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/b126f32aac75489cab0d30f6d05a60bd/view 
Posted: 12/17/20 
SPONSOR: Dept of Veterans Affairs, 242-Network Contract Office 02 (36C242), Albany, NY. 

F -- ASBESTOS ABATEMENT IN RESIDENCE L-111, MT. RAINIER (SOL) 
SOL: 140P8321Q0001 
DUE: 123120 
NAICS: 562211. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. Mount
Rainier National Park is seeking firm-fixed-price quotations for asbestos abatement in the
L-111 residence in the Longmire work area. There is no formal site visit; the description
provided in the scope of work attached at beta.sam is determined to be sufficient for a
firm-fixed-price offer. Estimated magnitude of this construction project is less than $22,000.
Period of performance is anticipated to be less than 15 days after issuance of notice to
proceed. OFFERS ARE DUE VIA EMAIL BY 12:00 NOON PT ON DECEMBER 31, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/b16f01ebaa0643e7ac607b3b735f21c0/view 
Posted: 12/18/20 
SPONSOR: National Park Service, PWR OLYM MABO(83000), Port Angeles, WA. 

F108--MD/DC VAMC AND CBOC HAZARDOUS WASTE CONTRACT (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 36C24521Q0140 
DUE: 010121 
NAICS: 562112. The Department of Veterans Affairs is conducting market research via this
notice in order to to assess the availability of hazardous, universal, radiological, controlled
substance and pharmaceutical waste removal services for the MD/DC Medical Centers and
Community-Based Outpatient Clinics (CBOCs). These services include universal
waste/recycling and/or disposal services; lab packs; technical consulting; waste and/or
potentially hazardous materials characterization; electronic record keeping; emergency
response; and annual hazardous waste and DOT training for all DC/MD VAMCs and associated
CBOCs. The Government anticipates a multiple-award IDIQ contract as part of a MATOC
(multiple award task order contract). Firm-fixed-price contracts will provide the support
services listed within the Draft statement of work at beta.sam. Feedback on this notice is
encouraged and appreciated. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS ARE DUE BY 3:00 PM ET ON
JANUARY 1, 2021. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/4a124d89e0d849458be318774a509f2b/view 
Posted: 12/17/20 
SPONSOR: Dept of Veterans Affairs, 245-Network Contract Office 5 (36C245), Linthicum, MD. 

F108--WV VAMC AND CBOC HAZARDOUS WASTE CONTRACT (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 36C24521Q0141 
DUE: 01/01/21 
NAICS: 562112. The Department of Veterans Affairs is conducting market research via this
notice in order to assess the availability of hazardous, universal, radiological, controlled
substance and pharmaceutical waste removal services for the West Virginia medical centers
and community-based outpatient clinics (CBOCs). These services include universal
waste/recycling and/or disposal services; lab packs; technical consulting; waste and/or
potentially hazardous materials characterization; electronic record keeping; emergency
response; and annual hazardous waste and DOT training for all WV VAMCs and associated
CBOCs. The Government anticipates a multiple-award IDIQ contract as part of a MATOC
(multiple award task order contract). Firm-fixed-price contracts will provide the support
services listed within the Draft statement of work at beta.sam. Feedback on this notice is
encouraged and appreciated. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS ARE DUE BY 3:00 PM ET ON
JANUARY 1, 2021. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/36e3e6e5d82845a39e7ea7d4941009d3/view 

  2 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for December 14-20, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/b126f32aac75489cab0d30f6d05a60bd/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/b16f01ebaa0643e7ac607b3b735f21c0/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/4a124d89e0d849458be318774a509f2b/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/36e3e6e5d82845a39e7ea7d4941009d3/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


Posted: 12/17/20 
SPONSOR: Dept of Veterans Affairs, 245-Network Contract Office 5 (36C245), Linthicum, MD. 

99 -- REMEDIAL ACTION OPERATION MULTIPLE AWARD CONTRACT NAVFVAC MIDLANT AOR
(SRCSGT) 
SOL: N4008521R0149 
DUE: 010821 
NAICS: 562910. This sources sought is issued for market survey purposes only. The Naval
Facilities Engineering Command, Mid-Atlantic is seeking eligible small businesses, 8(a),
HUBZone, service-disabled veteran-owned, and woman-owned small businesses capable of
performing the proposed contracts. NAVFAC MIDLANT anticipates awarding IDIQ Remedial
Action Operations multiple-award contracts for projects within its Hampton Roads, West
Virginia, North Carolina, and South Carolina area of responsibility. The contracts will require
the ability to manage multiple task orders concurrently. Work includes but is not limited to
sites regulated under CERCLA, RCRA, Clean Water Act, Clean Air Act, natural resources,
underground storage tanks, and other environmental programs that might require corrective
action, mitigation, sampling, inspection programs, studies, or remedial action. The work
focuses primarily on environmental services and environmental studies but could involve other
environmental work, such as compliance projects. Award of three to five contracts is
anticipated as a result of this potential solicitation. Duration will be for one year from date of
contract award with four one-year options, not to exceed an estimated ceiling of $30M total
for all contracts combined. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS ARE DUE VIA EMAIL BY 2:00 PM ET
ON JANUARY 8, 2021. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/b78a8e71f3e643e297f030a4d974cc7c/view 
Posted: 12/18/20 
SPONSOR: Naval Facilities Engineering Command Mid-Atlantic, Norfolk, VA. 

C -- SOURCES SOUGHT HAZARDOUS, TOXIC, AND RADIOLOGICAL WASTE (HTRW) SERVICES
(SRCSGT) 
SOL: W91237-21-R-SS01 
DUE: 011521 
NAICS: 541620. This sources sought is issued as a market survey is to gain knowledge of
potential qualified small business sources for hazardous, toxic, and radiological waste (HTRW)
services and general environmental consulting services for projects assigned to districts within
the USACE Great Lakes and Ohio River Division geographical boundaries, including the
Buffalo, Chicago, Detroit, Huntington, Louisville, Nashville and Pittsburgh districts. The
geographical boundaries of the Division include West Virginia, Virginia, Ohio, North Carolina,
Kentucky, Tennessee, Mississippi, Alabama, Georgia, Kentucky, Michigan, Wisconsin,
Minnesota, Illinois, Indiana, and New York. Services include conducting Phase I and II
Environmental Site Assessments; asbestos investigations; lead-based paint investigations;
information gathering and records review; preparation of drawings, sketches, charts and
graphs; environmental field investigations; underground storage tank (UST) and aboveground
storage tank (AST) investigations; sample collection (e.g., lead paint, asbestos, soil,
groundwater, sediment, and air); evaluations and consultation; laboratory analysis; data
definition/collection; digital photography; preparation of technical reports; and other
environmental services as required. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS (20 pages max) ARE DUE BY
5:00 PM ET ON JANUARY 15, 2021. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/530732f890c1443a975a16ce91af0cf2/view 
Posted: 12/18/20 
SPONSOR: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Huntington District, Huntington, WV. 

F -- QUALITY ASSURANCE (QA) SEEDING SOLICITATION (SOL) 
SOL: W912DY20R0028 
DUE: 012121 
NAICS: 562910. THIS ACQUISITION IS FOR AN UNRESTRICTED, FULL AND OPEN MATOC
IDIQ CONTRACT under NAICS code 562910 (Environmental Remediation Services), small
business threshold of 750 employees. This QA Seeding contract is firm fixed price with $49M
in shared capacity, including all options and extensions. The expected average size of each
Task Order is $500,000. Contracts will have an ordering period of a 24-month base with three
12-month options. The objective of the QA Seeding MATOC is to procure services to provide
third-party blind validation seeding and advanced geophysical classification data collection and
processing. This contract will allow continued mission support for services to address

  3 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for December 14-20, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/36e3e6e5d82845a39e7ea7d4941009d3/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/b78a8e71f3e643e297f030a4d974cc7c/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/530732f890c1443a975a16ce91af0cf2/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


munitions response concerns assigned to USACE at sites located throughout the United
States, U.S. Territories, U.S. Territorial waters, and outlying areas. The applicable PCS for this
acquisition is F108 (Hazardous Substance Removal, Cleanup, and Disposal Services and
Operational Support). OFFERS ARE DUE BY 9:00 AM CT ON JANUARY 21, 2021. Refer to the
attachments at beta.sam for additional information. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/48385cf6497d4370878bfe77755f1892/view 
Posted: 12/16/20 
SPONSOR: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, W2V6 Engineering Support Center Huntsville,
Huntsville, AL. 

INDOOR FIRING RANGE COMPREHENSIVE ABATEMENT AND FOLLOW-UP ABATEMENT
(COMBINE) 
SOL: 47PH0821R0002 
DUE: 012821 
NAICS: 562910. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under NAICS
Code 562910 (Remediation Services), size standard $20.5M. The General Services
Administration, Region 7 is procuring indoor firing range (IFR) comprehensive abatement and
follow-up abatement at the John Shaw U.S. Courthouse IFR in Lafayette, LA. Contractor shall
provide all labor, personnel, management, supervision, materials, supplies, and other items or
services necessary to provide IFR abatement services. PROPOSALS ARE DUE VIA EMAIL BY
4:00 PM CT ON JANUARY 28, 2021. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/9dbfd065e439429e96340f5977ae18ff/view 
Posted: 12/17/20 
SPONSOR: GSA, Public Buildings Service, PBS R7 - Program Support Branch, Fort Worth, TX. 

F -- OAK RIDGE RESERVATION CLEANUP CONTRACT (ORRCC) - FINAL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
(SOL) 
SOL: 89303319REM000047 
DUE: 021621 
NAICS: 562910. The ORRCC Final RFP reflects an IDIQ contract under which
cost-reimbursement and/or fixed-price task orders may be issued. The contract ordering
period will be 10 years, including a 90-day transition period. The contract is estimated to be
worth up to approximately $8.3B over the 10-year ordering period. Questions must be
submitted no later than 11:59 PM ET on December 28, 2020. See the EMCBC ORRCC
procurement website for additional information at 
https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/seb/orrcc/rfppage.php. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 4:00 PM ET ON
FEBRUARY 16, 2021. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/19ead9dbdf30472da4c54dc02dbc9f08/view 
Posted: 12/18/20 
SPONSOR: U.S. DOE, Environmental Management Consolidated Business Center, Cincinnati,
OH. 

46 -- BGNDRF PORTABLE MEDIA FILTER FOR PFAS REMOVAL (PRESOL) 
SOL: 140R4021Q0004 
NAICS: 333999. This presolicitation notice is issued to advise interested parties of the U.S.
Bureau of Reclamation's intent to issue a FULL AND OPEN solicitation for a portable media
filter for per- and poly-fluorinated substances (PFAS) removal for its Brackish Groundwater
National Desalination Research Facility (BGNDRF), located at 500 Lavelle Road, Alamogordo,
New Mexico 88310. The portable media filter unit will be used primarily to remove PFAS from
saline brackish groundwater (well water) as a pretreatment, point-of-use system prior to
client use, and shall be used to treat the dead space in the bottom of a storage tank prior to
discharging the effluent to the City. Contractor shall provide a fixed cost to furnish and
deliver a new media filtration system to the BGNDRF Facility. The system shall be portable
such that a forklift having a capacity of 3,400 lbs can move either the entire system, or
components of the system, over a variety of terrain outside. The system shall be designed for
the treatment of saline water with a total dissolved solids concentration ranging from 800
mg/L to 6,500 mg/L at a flow of 10 to 30 gpm. The O&M manual shall include a list of at least
three vendors that can receive the spent PFAS media and comprehensive steps for disposal.
Filter performance objectives are to completely remove total PFAS concentrations below the
analytical detection limit (roughly 5 to 7 ppt). RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION IS
ANTICIPATED IN EARLY JANUARY 2021, with award likely in February 2021. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/08a736272a0f466c9ee94df1ee5c3c88/view 

  4 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for December 14-20, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/48385cf6497d4370878bfe77755f1892/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/9dbfd065e439429e96340f5977ae18ff/view
https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/seb/orrcc/rfppage.php
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/19ead9dbdf30472da4c54dc02dbc9f08/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/08a736272a0f466c9ee94df1ee5c3c88/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


Posted: 12/15/20 
SPONSOR: U.S. Bureau of Reclamation, Upper Colorado Regional Office, Salt Lake City, UT. 

MEGA SMALL BUSINESS PRE-PLACED REMEDIAL ACTION CONTRACT (PRAC) (PRESOL) 
SOL: W912DQ21R3004 
NAICS: 562910. This is a presolicitation synopsis for the preplaced remedial action contract
IDIQ MATOC (multiple-award task-order contract), part of the USACE Multiple Environmental
Government Acquisition (MEGA) strategy. THE SOLICITATION WILL BE SET ASIDE FOR
SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS under NAICS code 562910, size standard 750 employees. The
contract will support work assigned to the USACE Northwestern Division and EPA Region 2 for
hazardous, toxic and radioactive waste (HTRW) remediation projects for both civilian and
military agencies of the federal Government. Performance will include a wide range of
remedial action services at hazardous and radiological waste sites. It is anticipated that the
majority of the work will be conducted within EPA Region 2. A-E services under FAR Subpart
36.6 will NOT be performed under the contract. RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION IS
ANTICIPATED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 4, 2021, for award of a MATOC with a target of 10
awardees under a contract ceiling of $176.25M. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/af2fd6300a5b47b89b0347d2cd82bc87/view 
Posted: 12/18/20 
SPONSOR: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, W071 Kansas City District, Kansas City, MO. 

  5 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for December 14-20, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/08a736272a0f466c9ee94df1ee5c3c88/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/af2fd6300a5b47b89b0347d2cd82bc87/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

